: SIR THOMAS BOTELER

- CHURCH OF ENGLAND HIGH SCHOOL

THROUGH GOD, WE CARE

EVALUATION FORM FOR Y11 PARENTS EVENING

No' of Y11s:132 No’ of forms returned:64
Actual no’ of parents that attended — 96 (72%)
Percentage based on no’ of forms returned

General Feedback Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly | Don't
Agree disagree | know

My child is happy at Sir Thomas Boteler 34 27 1

Church of England High School 53% 42% 2%

My child feels safe at Sir Thomas Boteler 35 27 1 1

Church of England High School 54% 42% 2% 2%

Sir Thomas Boteler Church of England High 34 29 1

School makes sure its students are well 53% 45% 2%

behaved.

Sir Thomas Boteler Church of England High 32 26 1 5

School deals with bullying quickly and 50% 40% 2% 8%

effectively.

The school makes me aware of what my child | 37 26 1

will learn during the year. 58% 40% 2%

When I have raised concerns with the school | 35 25 4

they have been dealt with properly. 54% 40% 6%

Does your child have special educational Yes-13 No-34

needs and/or disabilities (SEND)? (yes or no) | 20% 53%

If yes, please respond to this statement: ‘My | Yes — 11

child has SEND, and the school gives them 17%

the support they need to succeed.’

Sir Thomas Boteler Church of England High 45 19

School has high expectations for my child. 70% 30%

My child is making good progress at Sir 38 26

Thomas Boteler Church of England High 60% 40%

School.

The school lets me know how my child is 35 26 1

doing. 54% 40% 2%

There is a good range of subjects available to | 39 25

my child at this school. 60% 40%

My child can take part in clubs and activities | 36 25 1 1

at this school. 56% 39% 2% 2%

The school supports my child’s wider 39 23 1

personal development. 60% 36% 2%
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I would recommend this school to another Yes-50
parent. (yes or no) 78%
I feel the relationship I have with the 35 18
teachers is positive. 54% 28%
Parents’ Evening Strongly | Agree Disagree | Strongly | Don't
Agree disagree | know
I find Parents’ Evening a worthwhile 42 16
experience 66% 25%
I feel the relationship I have with the 39 19
teachers is positive 60% 30%
The teachers are supportive and helpful 42 16
66% 25%
I felt that all my questions were addressed 41 16
effectively 64% 25%
The evening was well organised 33 22 2
52% 34% 3%
I preferred making my own appointments on | 40 17 1
school cloud instead of my child making the 63% 27% 2%
appointments for me
I am in favour of a return to face to face 44 13 1
meetings instead of remote 69% 20% 2%

e Appointments need to be longer than 5 minutes (Harriet Hayes)

e Doors in the hallway were locked (half open) and this was a hold up for wheelchair users. (Just a little thing

really) (Anon)

e It would be really helpful if room allocations were uploaded when booking times — Teachers, to save going back

and too to rooms (Talicia Blythe)

e | have ticked both agree and disagree on raising concerns and them being dealt with as majority of Emma’s
issues have been helped. | have emailed the Head in regards to Emma’s exams but | have had no reply. (Emma

Wilde)

e Itis a brilliant school that cares about the pupils. (Lucy Weatherby)
e Maicie is not sure whether she feels safe (Maicie Dorney)

e Highly recommend! (Ella Edwards)

e Just wanted to say thank you so much to all Joe’s teachers and staff who work with him. You have all been

amazing and so supportive. (Joe Dobson)

e | thought the virtual parents evening was brilliant. Everything ran on time and was convenient. (Emma

Scarisbrick)

e Lovely teachers and | appreciate what they do for Scarlett (Scarlett Houghton)

e Thank you for the support given to Bethan by all staff. We really appreciate it (Bethan Lloyd)

e Thank you (Chelsea Parkinson)
e © (Abi Chislett)
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